

## NOTICE OF VIOLATION ORDINANCE #2012-002 (Illegal Open Burning)

The KLFR&EMS District hereby notifies:		
	(Name)	
that an Illegal Open Burning incident occurred on	20( ) at:	PM/AM
	(Date/Time)	
Company <i>(if applicable):</i> Address:		; ;
	Key Largo, FL 33037	
	1.0, 24.90, 1 200007	

Thee KLFR&EMS District hereby notifying the User this is the \_\_\_\_\_\_ Incident of the one-year period.

In accordance with the Ordinance #2012-002 and the Schedule of Fees Below, the KLFR&EMS District is notifying the user the Key Largo Volunteer Fire Department (KLVFD) determined this incident was identified as:

Notice of Violation		
1)	Warning with No Charge	
2)	This is the 2nd Offense in One Year	
3)	This is the 3rd Offense in One Year	
4)	Fourth and/or Subsequent Offense Within One Year	
5)	Late Payment Assessment Fee/Legal Fees	

**Important:** All users have the right to appeal to the District in accordance within fifteen (15) days of receipt of the fee assessment in accordance with Section 9 of the Ordinance #2012-002.

*Failure to pay (within 30 days)* in accordance with Section 5 of the Ordinance #2012-002, may result in an additional fee of not less than \$25.00 nor more than \$500.00 for each offense *plus all* legal fees and all costs caused by enforcement, which may result in a lien upon real property.

*Within 30 days of this Notice of Violation,* please mail your check in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ to the KLFR&EMS District, Attn: District Clerk, P.O. Box 371023, Key Largo, FL 33037.

/Date\_

## Section 5: Fee Schedule

**Open Burn Incident** Date of Incident Warning or Fee Assessment 1 / Warning/No Charge 1<sup>st</sup> 2<sup>nd</sup> \$125.00 per Hour / / 3rd \$250.00 per Hour 4<sup>th</sup>or subsequent \$400.00 per Hour 1 1

KLFR&EMS District Clerk

To view the Ordinance in its entirety, please visit <u>www.flfrems.org</u>, and click on Ordinances.